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Outcome Measurement System

Career Transition Services Report Card By Rank (POMS - 10R)

Report Period: 7/1/2022 - 12/31/2022

Page 1 of 3

Placement Outcomes

Q2/Q4 Placement Outcomes

Agency ID
OHSRCL
ORMTTO
AKCTPL
MSCEGU
WIRCMJ
IAHLDE
IACSOW
LAOMNO
ILAOPS
KSSRFH
NHAANH
NWDESI
VTETNO
VAOMOD
PAOMPB
KYMTEC
MAAAGR
OKOMTU
TXSMLA
MNETHH
UTMTCL
MDMTWS
R2JPFS
CAJPSJ
KYHYWY
NJMTED
TXAAGY
DCEKPO
CAMNTI
NYETIQ
CAMTLA
MIHLGF
CABZLB
NDHLBU
NMDIRO

Agency Name
CLEVELAND OA
TONGUE POINT
ALASKA OACTS
GULFPORT OA/CTS
MILWAUKEE OACTS
DENISON HLS OACT
OTTUMWA OA
NEW ORLEANS
PAUL SIMON OACTS
FLINT HILLS OACT
N. HAMPSHIRE
NWDESI OA/CT
NORTHLANDS OACTS
OLD DOMINION
PITTS OACTS
EARLE CLEMENTS C
GRAFTON JCC
TULSA OA CTS
LAREDO OACTS SM
HJCC OACTS
CLEARFIELD O
WOODSTOCK MTC
REG2 JP OACTS
SAN JOSE JCC
W. YOUNG CTS
EDISON MTC CTS
GARY OA CTS
POTOMAC OACTS
T. ISLAND OACTS
IROQUOIS OACTS
LA CTS MTC
HLS GRF JCC
LONG BEACH OACTS
BURDICK OACTS
ROSWELL OACTS

Region ID
05
06
06
03
05
05
05
04
05
05
01
06
01
02
02
02
01
04
04
05
04
02
02
06
02
01
04
02
06
01
06
05
06
04
04

Region Name

Chicago

San Francisco
San Francisco
Atlanta
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Dallas
Chicago
Chicago
Boston

San Francisco
Boston
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Boston

Dallas

Dallas
Chicago
Dallas
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
San Francisco
Philadelphia
Boston

Dallas
Philadelphia
San Francisco
Boston

San Francisco
Chicago

San Francisco
Dallas

Dallas

Overall Rating
110.8%
106.8%
106.5%
105.2%
102.9%
102.8%
102.8%
102.5%
101.6%
101.3%
100.8%
100.7%
100.6%
100.6%
100.6%
100.2%
100.0%

99.0%
98.7%
98.1%
97.7%
97.6%
97.4%
97.4%
96.0%
95.7%
95.2%
95.2%
94.5%
94.2%
94.1%
93.9%
93.6%
93.4%
93.3%

N/A: Overall Rating cannot be calculated as two or more measures have no students in the pools.

Overall
Ranking
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Placement
Ranking

10
45
11

1
37
59
32
24
51

1
17
39
20
45
15
21
42
97
54
23
64
19
17
65
82
52
36
50
67
24
22
12
38
53
56

Placement Avg
Wage Ranking

53

5
49
90
20
24

1
68

4
91
24
13
12

46
18
95
49
10
28
61
31
23
64
30
39
36

11
18
78
34
17
80

Placement

Quality
Ranking

75
11
2

28
17
45
14
61
19
59
20
26
10
34
44
12

5
22
52
39
53
63
25
18
77
37
51
58
27
68
78
43
73
65

Q2 Placement
Ranking

1
28
34
13

50
18

29
19
32
16
15
38
59
43

13
16
12
20

20
69
27
58
25
31
83
40
10
71
a7
86

Q2 Earn
Ranking

36

5
21
61
25
13
11
74
57
87
46
41
64
49
75
26
12
27

8
55
23
40
89
38

36
58
14
49
66
82

32

Q4 Placement
Ranking

1
5
59
59
27
25

12

14
29
40

48

62
41
34
53
15
21
19
36
37
15
56
43
42
69
81
24
71
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Placement Outcomes

Q2/Q4 Placement Outcomes

Agency ID
TXSRNT
FLHSJA
CACSSA
NMAOAB
PAAAKE
ORHLSP
FLAAMI
FLEXPN
HIJPHI
NYETON
KYINCP
TNETBH
ALETMT
DEETWI
CAJPSD
WYAPWR
NCAAKI
KYINMB
MECSPE
PRJPPR
MSSRFH
AZAAPX
RIAAEX
NVJIPSN
MECSLO
INMTAB
MAAPWE
NYAADV
NYMTBR
ARSRLR
NYAAGL
AZHLFA
NYGACA
CTSRNH
MAINSH
MOMIKC

Agency Name
N. TX SR OACTS
JACKSONVILLE HSC
SACRAMENTO CTS
ALBUQUERQUE OACT
KEYSTONE CTS
SPRINGDALE OACTS
MIAMI OACTS
PINELLAS OACTS
HAWAII JCC
ONEONTA JCC
PERKINS OA/C
BL HOOKS OACTS

MONTGOMERY OACTS

WILMINGTON OACTS
SAN DIEGO JCC
WIND RIVER OA/CT
KITTRELL OA/CTS
MUHLENBERG O
PENOBSCOT CTS
PUERTO RICO
FINCH HENRY SERR
PHOENIX OACTS
EXETER CTS JCC
SIERRA NEVADA
LORING JCC
ATTERBURY OA/CTS
WESTOVER API

D. VALLEY CT
BROOKLYN OACTS
LITTLE ROCK OACT
GLENMONT OACTS
FRED ACOSTA CTS
CASSADAGA JC
NEW HAVEN OACTS
SHRIVER OACTS
EXCELSIOR SPRING

Region ID
04
03
06
04
02
06
03
03
06
01
02
03
03
02
06
04
03
02
01
01
03
06
01
06
01
05
01
01
01
04
01
06
01
01
01
05

Region Name

Dallas

Atlanta

San Francisco
Dallas
Philadelphia
San Francisco
Atlanta
Atlanta

San Francisco
Boston
Philadelphia
Atlanta
Atlanta
Philadelphia
San Francisco
Dallas

Atlanta
Philadelphia
Boston
Boston
Atlanta

San Francisco
Boston

San Francisco
Boston
Chicago
Boston
Boston
Boston

Dallas

Boston

San Francisco
Boston
Boston
Boston
Chicago

Overall Rating
93.1%
92.6%
92.6%
92.4%
92.4%
92.4%
92.3%
92.3%
91.9%
91.8%
91.8%
91.6%
91.4%
91.4%
91.2%
90.9%
90.7%
90.2%
90.2%
89.9%
89.5%
89.3%
88.9%
88.9%
88.8%
88.7%
88.3%
87.8%
87.6%
87.5%
87.3%
87.1%
87.0%
86.8%
86.8%
86.7%

N/A: Overall Rating cannot be calculated as two or more measures have no students in the pools.

Overall
Ranking

36
37
37
39
39
39
42
42
44
45
45
47
48
48
50
51
52
53
53
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
69
71

Placement
Ranking

73
24
63
35
58
91
55
33
68
83
84
41
14
13
24
30
34
72
77
43
62
74
44
70
60
79
86
75
40
78
81
87
70
61
88
94

Placement Avg
Wage Ranking

84
66

2
57
26
21

7
85
45
58
32
70
99
80
29
26
76
46
36
62
71
49
33
59
41
15
21
14
43
79
40
65
59
54
41
38

Placement
Quality
Ranking

6
80
35
54
29
36
16
48
57
79
66
81
91
89
24
67
70
64
60
55
49
71

7
41
47
38

9
23
76
33

8

4
97
42
72
88

Q2 Placement
Ranking

72
81
65
77
51

1
55
43
42

9
33
20
80
43
68
29
39
74
54
51
62
10
88
62
69
61
75
67
48
65
75
43
25
62
53
24

Q2 Earn
Ranking

20
10
31
18
59
68
48
84
24
15
42
77
29
17
78
73
53

4
54
69

6
56
76
28
85
65
51
52
62
35
44
72
33
63
30
16

Q4 Placement
Ranking

45
44
57
66
39
31
72
17
48
46

7
17
23
89
74
78
64
47
11
55
85
68
38
63
12
28
58
75
84
69
86
80
22
76
26
30
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Placement Outcomes

Q2/Q4 Placement Outcomes

Agency ID
CTMTHF
MOMTSL
SCHSBA
VASRBR
PAAAPH
ALCTGA
OKCSGU
WAAACS
ILSMJO
OHDSDA
MISRFG
MDMNWL
MISRDE
TXOMDC
WVHYCH
LAMNSP
OKJPTL
MSAAMS
OHINCN
GAAABW
TXAODC
MOETES
CASMIE
CTBZNH
LAAPNO
LAHLSP
OKBZTU
GAMTTU
GAOMTU
MAETWO

Agency Name
HARTFORD OACTS
ST. LOUIS OACTS
BAMBERG OACTS
BLUE RIDGE O
PHILADELPHIA OAC
GADSDEN OA CTS
GUTHRIE OACTS
CASCADES AA
JOLIET SM OA/CTS
DAYTON DESI
FLINT GENESEE
WOODLAND OACTS
DETROIT OA/CTS
D. CARRASCO OA C
CHARLESTON
SHREVEPORT
TALKING LEAVES
MS AA OACTS
CINCINNATI OACTS
BRUNSWICK OACTS
D CARASSCO OACTS
EX SPRINGS OACTS
I. EMPIRE OACTS
N. HAVEN BZ OACT
NEW ORLEANS OACT
SHREVEPORT OACTS
TULSA BZ OACTS
TURNER OACT MT
TURNER OMG
WESTOVER ETR OAC

Region ID
01
05
03
02
02
03
04
06
05
05
05
02
05
04
02
04
04
03
05
03
04
05
06
01
04
04
04
03
03
01

Region Name

Boston
Chicago
Atlanta
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Atlanta
Dallas

San Francisco
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Philadelphia
Chicago
Dallas
Philadelphia
Dallas
Dallas
Atlanta
Chicago
Atlanta
Dallas
Chicago
San Francisco
Boston
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Atlanta
Atlanta
Boston

Overall Rating
86.7%
85.8%
85.4%
84.8%
84.6%
84.0%
83.7%
82.9%
82.5%
82.1%
81.6%
81.4%
80.5%
80.0%
78.5%
76.4%
71.4%
69.6%
53.6%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A: Overall Rating cannot be calculated as two or more measures have no students in the pools.

Overall
Ranking

71
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91

Placement
Ranking

24
85
31
80
91
45
76
56
45
66
69
89
96
98
90
91
99
95
45

16

29
N/A

N/A

Placement Avg
Wage Ranking

55
89
71
94
87
98
73
35
83
67
68
77
75
86
88
97
96
93
48
63
92

6
43
82
73
52

N/A
56
16

N/A

Placement
Quality
Ranking

46
85
95
15
74
84
62
98
99
56
86
82
92
69
96
87
21
94
90
40
31
83
93

1
30
13

N/A
50
32

N/A

Q2 Placement
Ranking

83
7
83
55
55
34
73
78
34
78
41
82
60
20
34
49
86
89
90
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Q2 Earn
Ranking

83
70
39
88
22
86
71
19
78
67
60
3
34
45
80
47
80
43
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Q4 Placement
Ranking

7
52
50
54
31
65
51
66
35
87
88
83
31
73
19
82
61
78
90
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



